

GAHC020005552025



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT  
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL  
PRADESH)  
KOHIMA BENCH**

**Case No. : WP(C)/171/2025**

SHRI ROBEN EZUNG  
G/T (MATHS), GMS YONCHUCHO, DIS, WOKHA NAGALAND

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND AND 4 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND,  
KOHIMA      2:COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY  
GOVT. OF NAGALAND  
SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT  
NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:THE PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR  
SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT  
NAGALAND KOHIMA

4:THE DIRECTOR  
SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPT.  
NAGALAND KOHIMA

5:THE SUB-DIVISIONAL EDUCATION OFFICER  
WOKHA NAGALAN

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : TONGPOK PONGENER, KETI  
IMCHEN,VIKEHIENUO VIMERHA,ASENLA S LKR,LAKNYEI PHOM,AKUM  
AIER,AKUM JAMIR

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GOVT ADV NL,

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**

**ORDER**

**27.10.2025**

On request of Ms. Pichano, learned counsel appearing on instructions of Ms. Livika, learned State Counsel, Nagaland, the matter is adjourned to enable receiving of instructions and/or filing of affidavit-in-opposition.

Sd/-

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**